2024-Q1 | Donor Report for Content aired on WMUK 102.1 FM & WKDS 89.9 FM*

Report includes only grant and/or underwriting sponsors that provided funding **specifically intended to support** (in whole or part) the production, acquisition or program support of **specific programming**.

Prepared: 2024-04-10

Station	Program	Source	Sponsor(s)	Туре
WMUK-FM & WKDS-FM	Art Beat	Locally produced	Irving S. Gilmore Foundation	Grant supported
WMUK-FM	Theatre review segments	Locally produced	Irving S. Gilmore Foundation	Grant supported
WMUK-FM	Radio Documentary: "Nowhere to Go: How the system failed a trafficking survivor"	Locally produced	Arcus Center for Social Justice Leadership	Underwriting
WKDS-FM	Mid-Day Programming (10am-3pm, Weekdays)	Acquired & Locally Produced	Irving S. Gilmore Foundation St. Mary's College	Underwriting
WMUK-FM	All Things Considered	Acquired	Irving S. Gilmore Foundation OutFront Kalamazoo WKAR Consumers Energy Fdtn.	Underwriting
WMUK-FM	Fresh Air	Acquired	Kalamazoo State Theater	Underwriting
WMUK-FM	Morning Edition / AM Drive (6-10am)	Acquired	Centrica Care Navigators St. Mary's College WKAR Consumers Energy Fdn Kalamazoo Literacy Council WMU Marcom Stewart Co Furniture WMU Climate Change	Underwriting
WMUK-FM	PM Drive - WMUK (3-7 pm, Weekdays)	Acquired	Centrica Care Navigators WMU Marcom Wings Event Center St. Mary's College	Underwriting

^{*} **Note 01:** Both WMUK 102.1 FM and WKDS 89.9 FM are licensed to Western Michigan University (WMU). WKDS now operates as "Classical WMUK," a subsidiary station of 102.1 FM. As the parent entity, WMUK is filing this report for WKDS. A copy of this donor report is therefore being placed in the Public File for both stations (WMUK-FM & WKDS-FM).

^{**} Note 02: Programming aired on WKDS 89.9 FM was simulcast on WMUK 102.1 HD-2.